A/D 581-40

THE SOL

ORUM & ROTH
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW
COMMERCIAL LAW
LITIGATION

08-11-2004

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 





102811192

To: The Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks: Please reco	ord the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
New Execution Date: 22 December 2003 14 and 15 January 2004	☐ Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	☐ License ☐ Change of Name				
□ Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # 2 - 3 - 0 4	☐ Merger ☐ Other				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
	☐ Department File ☐ Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached				
Name GANZ, Joachim					
Second Party	,				
Name BURESCH, Isabell	101486000				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name AMI DODUCO GmbH					
Address (line 1) Im Altgefäll 12					
Address (line 2) Pforzheim 75181					
Address (line 3) Germany					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and					
Name Orum & Roth					
Address (line 1) 53 West Jackson Boulevard					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Chicago, Illinois 60604					
Application Number or Patent Number					
Patent Application Number	Patent Number				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application application was signed by the first named executing inventor.	n, enter the date the patent Month Day Year 01 14 04				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Prope	rties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: 🛛 Enclosed 🔲 Deposit A	ccount				
Deposit Accoun	t Number # 4-2219				
Authorization to	o charge additional fees: 🛛 Yes 🔲 No				
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy					
of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized as indicated herein.					
Catherine L. Gemrich	3 February 2004				
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date				

Attorney Docket Number: 13766
F166 (Orum & Roth)

Form PTO-1649A

Page 1 of 1 PATENT

REEL: 015656 FRAME: 0277

10/486000 DT15 Heard Parietto 03 FEB 2004

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Page 2 of 2

## **Additional Conveying Party**

Third Party: KA

KASPAR, Franz

# **Additional Receiving Party**

Second Party: WIELAND-WERKE AG

Graf-Arco-Straße 34-36

Ulm 89079 Germany

ASSIGNI	/FNT	OF IN	/ENTION

PATENT
For: _xU.S. and/or _x_ Foreign Rights For: _xU.S. Application or _x U.S. Patent By: _x_ Inventor(s) or Present Owner
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR (Inventor or person or entity who owns the invention):  Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S), Address and Nationality
Joachim GANZ, Maueräckerstraße 11, 75399 Kapfenhardt, Germany
hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to
ASSIGNEES:  Type or print name of ASSIGNEE, Address and Nationality  AMI DODUCO GmbH, Im Altgefäll 12, 75181 Pforzheim, Germany  Wieland-Werke AG, Graf-Arco-Straße 34-36, 89079 Ulm, Germany  and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
(complete one of the following)
the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions
(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
_x_ and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
Electric contact
Attorney File No.:
·

(check and complete (a), (b), (c), or (d))			
and which is found in:  (a)U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith.  (b)U.S. patent application executed on			
(also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being completed)			
(f) _x_ and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority.			
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof			
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;  ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce all application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this / ///, 01, 04 (Date of Signing)			
NOTE: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.			
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information:			
Type or print name of the above person authorized to sign for ASSIGNOR			
Title			

,	NOTE:	No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima
		facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.  Notarization or Legalization Page Added.
	AML: \\LIB(,651	Lsystarchivelynum/wpgochash.frim
1		
	-	
,		
	771	

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

	ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION
	PATENT
	For: _xU,S, and/or_x_ Foreign Rights For: _x_ U,S, Application or _x U,S, Patent By: _x_ Inventor(s) or Present Owner
	In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,
	ASSIGNOR (Inventor or person or entity who owns the invention):  Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S), Address and Nationality
	Isabell BURESCH, BgmWanner-Straße 62, 89257 Illertissen, Germany
	hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to
1. 2.	ASSIGNEES:  Type or print name of ASSIGNEE, Address and Nationality  AMI DODUCO GmbH, Im Altgefäll 12, 75181 Pforzheim, Germany Wieland-Werke AG, Graf-Arco-Straße 34-36, 89079 Ulm, Germany and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
	(complete one of the following)  x the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions  (check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)  x and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
	in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
	Electric contact
	Attorney File No.:

(chec	k and complete (a), (b), (c), or (d))			
(d)U.S. Patent No	cuted on even date herewith.  cuted on  al No filed on <u>02 August 2002 *</u> issued on  cation filed  plication No. PCT/EP02/08603  ress to which correspondence is to be content maintenance fees is being sent			
(also check (e) if fo	reign application(s) is also being completed)			
(f) _x_ and any legal equivalent to claim priority.	thereof in a foreign country, including the right			
·	obtained for said invention by the above application or any estitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-			
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;  ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce all application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have he (Date of Signing)	ereunto set hand and seal this <u>22.12.03</u>			
NOTE: Date of signing must be the same as the	date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.  Lace C Free C Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)			
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information:				
- T	ype or print name of the above person authorized to sign for ASSIGNOR			
- т	itie			

	e evidence of execution	 Notarization o	r Legalization Page	\dded.	
AML: \\Lib(,fs1\sys\ARd	HIVEIjaaniWponcet4SN,FRM				
		•			
		•			

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

#### **PATENT**

For: \_x\_\_U.S. and/or \_x\_ Foreign Rights
For: \_x\_ U.S. Application or \_x\_\_ U.S. Patent
By: \_x\_ Inventor(s) or \_\_\_ Present Owner

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR (Inventor or person or entity who owns the invention):

Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S), Address and Nationality

Franz KASPAR, Uhlandstraße 21, 75223 Niefern-Öschelbronn, Germany hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to

### **ASSIGNEES:**

Type or print name of ASSIGNEE, Address and Nationality

- 1. AMI DODUCO GmbH, Im Altgefäll 12, 75181 Pforzheim, Germany
- 2. Wieland-Werke AG, Graf-Arco-Straße 34-36, 89079 Ulm, Germany and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

x	the entire right, title and interest
	an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its
<del></del>	territorial possessions
	(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
_x_	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Electric contact

Attorney File No.:

(check and complete (a), (b), (c), or (d))			
and which is found in:  (a)U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith.  (b)U.S. patent application executed on  (c)U.S. patent application Serial Nofiled on  (d)U.S. Patent No issued on  (e)U.S. provisional patent application filed  * as PCT International Application No. PCT/EP02/08603 A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.			
(also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being completed)  (f) _x_ and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority.			
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof			
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;  ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce all application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this			
NOTE: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.  Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)			
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information:			
Type or print name of the above person authorized to sign for ASSIGNOR			
Title			

•	NOTE:	No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima
		facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use пехt page if notarization is desired.
		Notarization or Legalization Page Added.
	AML: \\Libi_,(s1	lsys\&RCH/V€\] <sub>ರ್ಗ್</sub> ಗಗಿ∀pರಂದೂವೆಗ್ಗಿFRM
	-	
	•	·

**RECORDED: 02/03/2004**